INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Variac®
Automatic Voltage Regulators
Types 1571-A, 1581-A, 1582-A
G E N E R A .L R A D I 0 C 0 M P A N Y
A
.....
V1

Width Height Depth .. Net Wt Ship Wt
in mm in mm in mm lb kg lb kg
Without
case 19 485 7 180 14\4 365 61 28 110 50
Bench 19 485 7¥a 190 16 41 0 71 33 121 55
Rack 19 .485 7 180 15'14. 400 71 33 121 55
Wall l9Y, 495 8Ya 210 16 410 77 35 126 58
• Behind panel.
SPECIFICATIONS (Cont)
TYPE 1581-A and TYPE 1582-A
butput
Max A c- 60 C/S* 400 cfs Re- curacy
Correction Cur- S'I'Onse (% of Mounting
Output Hnn(le* rent \ VA Speed out- OT Type Catalog Type Catalog
Voltage % (A ) (V/ s) putV) Style .iVwnber Number Number Number
No cabinet 1581-AL 1581-9831 1581-AU 1581-9551
50 5.8 40 0.25
Bench 1581-ALM 1581-9964 1581-ALMJ 1581-9552
Rack 1581-ALR 1581-9974 1581-ALRJ 1581-9554
90 to 11 0 Wall 1581-ALW 158 1-9980 1~81-ALWJ 1581 -9555
No Cabinet 1582-AL 1582-9831 1582-AU 1582-9551
85 9.8 20 0.25
Bench 1582-ALM 1582-9964 1582-ALMJ 1582-9552
115 v Rack 1582-ALR 1582-9974 1582-ALRJ I 582-9554
Adjustable
Wolf 1582-ALW 1582-9980 1582-ALWJ 1582-9555
± 10%
No cabinet 1581-AL2 1581 -9898 1581·AL2J 1581-9556
~
25 2.9 80 0.5
Bench 1581-ALM2 1581-9901 1581-ALM2J 1581-9551
Rack 1581-ALR2 1 581-9923 J581-ALR2J 1581-9558
82 to 1 24
Wall 1581-ALW2 158 1-9924 1581·ALW2J 1581-9559
No cabinet 1582-AL2 1582-9898 J582-AL2J 1582-9556
42.5 4.9 40 0.5
Bench 1582-ALM2 1582-990 1 1582-ALM2J 1582-9557
Rack 1582-ALR2 158 2-9923 1582-ALR2J 1582-9558
Wall 1582-ALW2 1582 -9924 1582-ALW2J. · 1582-9559
No cabinet 1581-AH5 1581 -9516 1581~AH5J 1581-9530
40 9.2 40 0.25
Bench 1581·AHM5 1581-9517 1581-AHM.!iJ 1581-9531
Rack 1581-AHR5 1581-9518 1581-AHR5J 1581-9532
95 to 105 Wall 1581-AHW5 1581-9521 ~581-AHW5J I 581-9533
No cab inet 1582-AH5 1582-9516 1582-AH5J 1 582"-9530
85 19.7 20 0.25 Bench 1582·AHM5 1582-9517 1582-AHM5J 1582-9531
Rack 1582-AHR5 1582-9518 1582-AHR5J 1582-9532
Wall 1582-AHW5 1582-9521 1582-AHW5J 1582-9533
No cabinet 1581-AH 1581-9817 1581-AHJ 1581-9522
20 4.6 80 0.25 Bench 1581-AHM 1581-9951 1581-AHMJ 1581-9523
230 v Rack 1581-AHR 1581 -9961 1581-AHRJ 1581-9524
Adjustable 90 to 110 Wall 1581-AHW 1581 -9971 1581-AHWJ 1581 -9525
±10% No cabinet 1582-AH 1582-98 17 1582-AHJ 1582-9522
42.5 9.8 40 0.25
Bench 1582-AHM 1582-9951 158Z·AHMJ 1582-9523
Rack 1582-AHR 1582-9961 1582-AHRJ 1582-9524
Wall 1582-AHW 1582-9971 1582-AHWJ 1582-9525
No cabin et 1581-AH2 1581 -9770 1581-AH2J 1581-9526
10 2.3 160 0.5 Bench 1581 -AHM2 1581 -9771 1581·A"M2J 1581-9527
Rack 1581 -AHR2 1581 -9772 1581-AHR2J 1581-9528 .
82 to 124 Wall 1581-AHW2 1581 -9773 1581-AHW2J 1581-9529
No cabinet -1582-AH2 1582-9770 1582-AH2J f 582-9526
21.3 4.9 80 0.5
Bench 1582-AHM2 1582 -9771 1582-AHM2J I 582-9527
Rock 1582-AHR2 1582-9772 1582-AHR2J I 582-9528
Wnll 1582-AHW2 1582-9773 1582·AHW2J I 582-9529
No cabinet 1582-AK5 1582-9535 1582-AK5J 1582-9546
95 to 105 34 15.6 40 0.25 Bench 1582-AKM5 1582-9536 1582-AKM5J 1582-9547
Rack 1582-AKR5 1582-9537 1582-AKR5J 1582-9548
Wall 1582-AKW5 1582-9538 1582·AKW5J 1582-9549 .
460 v No cabinet 1582-AK 1582-9819 1582-AKJ 1582-9541
Adjustable 90 to 110 17 7.8 80 0.25
Bench 1582-AKM 1582-9534 1582-AKMJ · 1582-9542
±1 0%
Rack 1582-AKR 158 2-9426 1582-AKRJ 1582-9544
Wall 1582-AKW 158 2-9821 15.82-AKWJ I 582-9545
No cabinet 1582-AK2 1582-9391 1582-AK2J 1582-9395
82 to 124 8.5 3.9 160 0.5 Bench 1582-AKM2 1582-9392 1582-AKM2J 1582-9396
Rack 1582-AKR2 158 2-9393 1582-AKR2J 1582-9397
Wall 1582-AKW2 158 2-9394 1582-AKW2J 1582-9398
• Ranges listed are for 57- to 63-cycle operation; for 48- to 63-cycle operation, corresponding correction ranges are 95 to 105%,91 to 109% , and 84 to 119%.
Type 1581-A
Type 1582-A
Type 1571-A